NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. pur 1 Janos . N	MNA 120102877	
Date In: 19/11/20 12:40	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [	SAS c-filing		9
. VED NO GBB 8481 H	E-mail (while thes, AIC thrs)		
11(11/2 17/11/20 14:50.	I-Motor Claim Form	MT/1110767-001	20/11/20 09:47.
	I-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hrs		
(II) (P)! Reporting Only	I-Photo Uplonded		
	Assessment/Survey Report		
TP hisurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to	0 (Owner/W/(3))	
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel: /	Fac: )
TP Particulars: Veh No: Y	5233G. INC(	, )/Non-INC( '),	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)
Policy No: ( ) Perio	d: ( ) <sub>5</sub>	Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Tline:	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	te-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	100%]
	rranty; YES ( )/NO (	<u>)                                    </u>	
Excess: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,000	( )/\$2,000( )	re discourse to the first of the State Co	TESTS
至可受证据。而何是是不是重要的	识的在沙路的特殊是是对对的知识	是是是是是是是	ACON BUTTON
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's inform		ictly NO refer of repolter.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. <del></del>
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: Y	/ES( )/NO( );To	owing Co: ( ; , , , , ,	,
To the last section of the contract of the last of the		Blesdam Schlieber	公理关键dno.by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Cou	rtcsy Car ( ')		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	.( · ).		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	oj (·) ::		
Injurý:	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>', ''</u>	
Date Training Street and Street County County	da kana da kan		TITLE OF THE STREET
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	MANUSCH PROGRESSON & BREDSON PLEA	PORTHER TOP SERVER AND DESCRIPTION OF THE	100 May 100 Ma
,			SERVA RESISTAÇÃO
in Man	00 6237 Historica		ME THE IN PROJECT
Chambally Particular 200 A 2012 200 A	ATTROCAL YOUR TOWN 1) AIL : Ancident I	Reporting (\$30); INC (\$1	30.00
Control of the state of the sta	2) DA : Dame to A	•	3/543
Driver/Owner:	4) FT : Follow-Th	rough Burvey (Resurvey)	\$120 \$30
Contact No:	· For glaiming ag	aluating Only (wat 10 Jan 200)	\$75
Damaged Portion:	6) TR: Re-inspect 7) NI: Idau DA+	SMRT Survey	2160
	8) NTUC Addition	nal Services:-	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	On  *NS: Courlesy (	Car / Tpt Allowagne	22
	· NG: Rapair Co	-ordination	\$10
Additory Commonts	Nn: DV / Colle	eet Excess Coordination	22
24/1:	TE (N11): TP ( 9) N12: Idaa Mob	(Kun INC) against INC ile	30
1.13.73	Involve dated	, Fee Charged	AMERICAN CONTRACTOR
to a management of the	Involce dated	Fee Charged	никий,

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
· 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	19/11/2020 17:40
Date Of Accident	17/11/2020 14:50
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 1202 EAST COAST PARKWAY CARPARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBB8481H
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	XIN XIAN SEAFOOD
Co Reg No	5XXXX399A
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96160088
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	STAREX
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	DELIVERY
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5117967339
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KERWIN CHENG JIE SHENG
NRIC No	SXXXX953J
Date Of Birth	28/09/1998
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	10/10/2019
Driving Experience	1 YEAR AND 1 MONTH
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96160088
Fax Number	
Contact Number	
	1010/E010EU/UP313EF

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 679A PUNGGOL DR #03-872

Postcode

821679

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2 NAME:

: LEE BING QIAN

Passenger 1

GENDER:

MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

YP5233G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

MOHAMMED ASLAM MAINUDDIN

NRIC/Passport Number

FXXXX751X

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name KERWIN CHENG JIE SHENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? GBB8481H

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name LEE BING QIAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? GBB8481H

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: K

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

	+ who chalines was to a for and
	t was stationery waiting to part at
flo.	loading lunloading lot at the Lack of
4D . I	1. E t. Bait 1 0 11 1 = 1
UBIN.	first stop Restaurant. Inddenly I heard of
loud	impad of the back of my velicle, vehill
	in the parking lot,
0 2	earing vehicle place TP52336 reverse and hit
7 1	party ven ou place it sessor revenue and mil
DV	the back of my valide of my while while
1 1	Jos stationery waiting to part in the lot.
1- 0	ous sofficially to part to the

DECLARATION

egoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No .:



## Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5117967339

Cover : Third Party, Fire & Theft

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBR8481H

Chassis Number

: KMFWBX7JMAU236379

2. Name of Policyholder 3. Effective Date of Insurance : XIN XIAN SEAFOOD

: 23 Jun 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 27 Jun 2021

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

- (a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.
- (b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

N/A

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

N/A

INSURE WITH COE

YES

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

: N/A

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: JG MOTOR AGENCY (00000613374)

Date of Issue

: 23 Jun 2020 12:30 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

	ACCIDE	AI SIAIEMENI	0	
ACCID	ENT DATE: (7/11, 2020)	DD/MM/YYYY), TIME:(/Y	. SV,(HH:MM)	
LOCAT	2/0.1/ /202	EACT LOAST 1	OARKWAY (	ARPAR
LOCAI	ION. DIVLE 1202			
T.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE  GIVEHICLE NUMBER:  DIINSURANCE COMPANY:  CIPOLICY NUMBER:  DIINSURANCE COMPANY:  CIPOLICY NUMBER:  DIINSURANCE COMPANY:  CIPOLICY TYPE: [COMPREHENSIVE MAKE & MODEL:  TITYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV  GIVEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE H)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDITATE OF THE COUPE / MPV  IN ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOU IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARE)	TALLARD PARTY / THROPA  A H STARRY / MOTORCY  ACOMMERCIAL / MOTORCY  ENT TIME: DEUVE  UP OWN INSURANCE (YES)	YCLE / OTHERS) CYCLE)	)
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A)NAME: b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: C ADDRESS: BC 67	11 1 251 2000	ALE / FEMALE)	872.
M	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER AL	0.1.16		
(Including driver)		83 1953 CONTACTORING	THE STEMPLE ON STEEL STE	g.
	*diDATE OF BIRTH: (78)	1996 IDD/MM/YYYY)		-
4,	TYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE	F THE INSURED'S COMPA	ANY? (YES) NO)	
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE	DRIVER WITH INSURED	:	<u></u>
6.	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY /WET / WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YE) / N	OTHERS		_
7.	a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / N	91		-
8.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE YPE	232 G		
The de personner	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER:  D) DRIVER'S NAME: MOLTA		FINDONIA	-
	C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 7	+ 314CIX CONTAC	1:	
This of policy	HI VEHICLE NILIKABED	MODEL:_		-
	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTAC	7:	
	Lee	Bing Rian.		
	01		3	

email =

fax =

VIDEO - Mr.